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SH OCITY OF (Obtain from City Clerk)
e CONTRACT REVIEW/APPROVAL ROUTING FORM
INSTRUCTIONS:
1. First time original contracts 2. Amendments/Change Orders
a.) Contact City Clerk’s Office for Contract Number a) Contact City Clerk’s Office for Contract Number
b.) One copy of the contract routing form b) One copy of the contract routing form
c.) Three original contract documents c¢) Three original amendments/change orders

d) One copy of the original contract

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION
Contract Originator: _Steve Burkett
Department/Division: CMO Date: March 7, 2002
Type of Contract: [ (C) Building Construction [] (L) Lease Agreement [X] (I) Intergov’t Agreement
[ (A) Addendum/Change Order [] (W) Public Works [ (0) Other .
O (GR) Grants [ (S) Purchase of Services (afl types)

CONTRACT TITLE: _ Amendment to Interlocal Agreement between King County and...City of

Shoreline...for Fire Investigation Services Conducted Pursuant to the 2000 Interlocal Agreement
relating to Law Enforcement Services
Brief Description of Services: _ Fire Investigation Services

Contract Modification: Has the original contract boilerplate language been modified? N @ If yes,
list which sections have been modified. _Contract generated by King County

Bid/RFP Number:

Name of Consultant/Contractor 'King County

Effective Date: Upon Execution Termination N/A
Date:
Total Amount of Contract: N/A OrgKey # & Object #
(including reimbursable expenses) J/IL # (if required)

Is there sufficient funds in the current budget to cover this contract? Y N If no, from where are
the additional funds coming? N_i A

Payment Terms (monthly installments, progress payménts, etc.). N/A

Remarks: No budget impact

(lf you need more space, please use page 2 of this form)

SIGNATURE ROUTING: Date
X 1. Project Manager/Director Z ( &ék ;’étut()’b X 6. City Manager
2. Risk Mgmt/Budget Lt_%l»—— 5/ "/ (=

(if required)
X 3. City Attorney <~~=0,(//2/</ /D 2 []7. Dept. Director
<] 4. Send to Consultant for signature (if authorized)
(only send contract documents) X 8. City Clerk O ;’,Z,L;,éb,
[]5. City Cou.ncn . [19. Purchasing 5 //?/<
Approval (if required) (mo/day/year)

I:\Steve\2002\Fire Investigation Amendment.doc




CITY OF SHORELINE
Clerk’s Receiving

No: 13968
Date: —5//%/02.

Amendment to Interlocal Agreement

Between King County and Cities of Burien, Carnation, Covington, Kenmore, Maple
Valley, Newcastle, North Bend, Sammamish, SeaTac, Shoreline and Woodinville for
Fire Investigation Services Conducted Pursuant to the 2000 Interlocal Agreement
relating to Law Enforcement Services

6.19.1 Fire Investigation

For Beginning in the year 2000, the City may purchase fire investigation services through
this agreement. These services will be provided by the King County Department of
Development and Environmental Services (DDES) Fire Marshal’s Office by separate
agreement with the KCSO. The cost for this service is shown on Exhibit B, and will be
calculated in accordance with Exhibit G: “Arson Investigation Costing Model.” Fire
Investigation callouts will be in accordance with protocols outlined in Exhibit H: “Arson
Investigation Call Out Protocols,” unless superseded by new or revised protocols adopted

by the Oversight Committee, DDES and affected fire agencies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this agreement.

KING COUNTY City of_Ohore lne
ﬁ&_, % Kniloms gw/‘" /{0 )
King County Execuéé hief Ex t1ve Officer
Approved as to Form Approved Form
e ity W 7/2752- .
Deputy Prosecuting Attomey City Attorney
for NORM MALENG :

King County Prosecuting Attorney

FILED

MAY 1 7 2002

CITY CLERK
CITY OF SHORELINE




KING COUNTY
KING COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
516 Third Avenue W-116

Seattle, WA 98104-2312
Tel: {206) 296-4155  Fax: {206) 296-0168

David G. Reichert
Sheriff

May 14, 2002

Mr. Steven Burkett
City Manager

17544 Midvale Ave. N.
Shoreline, WA 98133

Dear Mr. Burkett:

Enclosed please find the signed amendment to the Interlocal Agreement allowing for the purchase of fire
investigation services. Please note that this document becomes part of the official contract agreement

between King County and the City of Shoreline.

If you have any questions or would like further information, please feel free call me at 206-296-4183.

Sincerely,

Captain Debbie Huntsin
Contracting Services and Records Section

cc: Ms. Debbie Tarry, Finance Director, City of Shoreline
Chief Pat Lee, Technical Services Division, Sheriff's Office
Chief Sue Rahr, Field Operations, Sheriff's Office
City Chief Denise Pentony, Sheriff's Office
Captain Debbie Huntsinger, Contracting Unit, Sheriff's Office
Jon McCracken, Finance Director, Sheriff's Office

Enclosures

RECEIVED
MAY 1 ¢ 2002
City Manager's Offiee
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From: "Connolly, R Cady" <RCady.Connolly@METROKC.GOV>

To: . "Andy Dempsey, Covington City Manager" <citymanager@ci.covington.wa.us>, "Andy
Takata, Newcastle City Manager" <andyt@ci.newcastle.wa.us>, "Ben Yazici, Sammamish City Manager"
<byazici@ci.sammamish.wa.us>, "Charolette Mackner, Sykomish Mayor" <townofsky@skykomish.net>,
"Chuck Lowry, Beaux Arts Mayor" <beauxarts1@msn.com>, "Craig Ward, SeaTac Assistant City
Manager" <craigw@seatac.wa.gov>, "Donald "Pete" Rose, Woodinville City Manager"
<prose@ci.woodinville,wa.us >, "Gary Long, Burien City Manager" <glong@ci.burien.wa.us>, "Jay
Holman, SeaTac City Manager" <jayh@seatac.wa.gov>, "John Starbard, Maple Valley City Manager"
<john.starbard@ci.maple-valley.wa.us>, "Phil Messina, North Bend City Administrator"
<philm@ci.north-bend.wa.us>, "Steve Anderson, Kenmore City Manager"
<sanderson@ci.kenmore.wa.us>, "Steve Burkett, Shoreline City Manager”
<sburkett@ci.shoreline.wa.us>, "Woody Edvalson, Carnation City Manager” <admin@ci.carnation.wa.us>
Date: Mon, Mar 4, 2002 12:26 PM

Subject: FW: 2002 Fire Investigation/Police Services Interlocal Amendments

City Managers/Administrators:

Before leaving for his new assignment, Bruce Kalin asked me to ensure that
the arson amendment becomes part of each city's ILA with us. John Gerberding
of the Prosecutor's Office has advised me to add signature lines to the
amendment document for Executive Sims, the city manager, and attorneys
(approved as to form), and request that each city provide us with signed

copies of that document. The amendment ratification that was signed by 7 of
the 13 managers is necessary, but insufficient to make the amendment part of
the ILA.

The attached document is identical to the one sent to you by Caroline Whalen
and Lori Fleming on December 6, 2001, except that | have added signature
lines.

Please print four copies of this document, sign them (you and the city
attorney), and return them to me as soon as possible. Upon receipt, | will
have our Legal Unit obtain the necessary signatures from the County.

Thank you for your attention and consideration of this request. If you have
any questions, please contact me or Captain Debbie Huntsinger (296-4183).

<<Arson Amendment to 2000 ILA.doc>>

REBECCA CONNOLLY
King County Sheriff's Office
Contract Services Section
Mail Stop KC-SO-100

(206) 205-7610
rcady.connolly@metrokc.gov

CC: "Gerberding, John" <John.Gerberding@METROKC.GOV>, "Whalen, Caroline"
<Caroline.Whalen@METROKC.GOV>, Daryl Clark <Daryl.Clark@METROKC.GOV>, Deborah Huntsinger
<Deborah.Huntsinger@METROKC.GOV>, Leonard Jones <Leonard.Jones@METROKC.GOV>, Bill
Dickinson <Bill.Dickinson@METROKC.GOV>, Clifford Sether <Clifford.Sether@METROKC.GOV>, Dana
Malone <Dana.Malone@METROKC.GOV>, Denise Pentony <Denise.Pentony@METROKC.GOV>,
Francis Kinney <Francis.Kinney@METROKC.GOV>, Grant Stewart <Grant.Stewart@METROKC.GOV>,
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Kenneth Wardstrom <Kenneth.Wardstrom@METROKC.GOV>, Kevin Klason
<Kevin.Klason@METROKC.GOV>, Richard Baranzini <Richard.Baranzini@METROKC.GOV>, Robin
Fenton <Robin.Fenton@METROKC.GOV>, Scott Somers <Scott.Somers@METROKC.GOV>, Scott
Sterland <Scott.Sterland@METROKC.GOV>, Shawn Ledford <Shawn.Ledford @METROKC.GOV>






